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NOTICE OF SCHEDULING CONFERENCE 

 On May 20, 2016, the Division of Public Utilities (Division) filed its final evaluation 

report of PacifiCorp’s Energy Balancing Account Pilot Program (Final EBA Report) in which 

the Division recommends the Commission set a schedule to allow interested parties to comment 

on the Division’s Final EBA Report and make recommendations. The Commission’s designated 

presiding officer will conduct a scheduling conference in this docket on Wednesday, June 15, 

2016, at 10:0 a.m., Fourth Floor Room 401, Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, 

Salt Lake City, Utah. Interested parties should come prepared to discuss a schedule to address 

the Final EBA Report. 

 Individuals wishing to participate by telephone should contact the Public Service 

Commission two days in advance by calling (801) 530-6716 or (toll-free) 1-866-PSC-UTAH  

(1-866-772-8824). Participants attending by telephone should then call the Public Service 

Commission at one of the numbers posted above five minutes before the conference to ensure 

participation. 

 In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special 

accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during any proceeding 
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should notify the Commission at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, (801) 530-

6716, at least three working days prior to the conference. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 25th day of May, 2016. 

        
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 

       DW#276949 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on the 25th day of May, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
was served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
PacifiCorp 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
 
Robert C. Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacifcorp.com) 
Daniel Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
F. Robert Reeder (frreeder@parsonsbehle.com) 
William J. Evans (bevans@parsonsbehle.com) 
Vicki M. Baldwin (vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com) 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
 
Chris Shears (cshears@everpower.com) 
EverPower Wind Holding Company 
 
Peter J. Richardson (peter@richardsonanddoleary.com) 
Richardson & O’Leary, PLLC 
 
Jeffrey Barrett (jhbarrett@utah.gov) 
Utah Office of Energy Development 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
 
Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com) 
Neal Townsend (ntownsend@energystrat.com) 
Energy Strategies 
 
Holly Rachel Smith (holly@raysmithlaw.com) 
Excelon Business Services Company 
 
Ryan L. Kelly (ryan@kellybramwell.com) 
Kelly & Bramwell, P.C. 
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Steve W. Chriss (stehen.chriss@wal-mart.com) 
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 
 
Steven S. Michel (smichel@westernresources.org) 
Nancy Kelly (nkelly@westernresources.org) 
Western Resource Advocates 
 
Peter J. Mathis (pjm@bbrslaw.com) 
Eric J. Lacy (elacey@bbrslaw.com) 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
 
Gerald H. Kinghorn (ghk@pkhlawyers.com) 
Jeremy R. Cook (jrc@pkhlawyers.com) 
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
 
Gregory B. Monson (gbmonson@stoel.com) 
Stoel Rives LLP 
 
Sophie Hayes (sophie@utahcleanenergy.com) 
Sarah Wright (sarah@utahcleanenergy.com) 
Utah Clean Energy 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@utah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
By Hand Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Flr. 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Flr. 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
        _________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 


